## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3887

## [PAGE/LINE NUMBERS REFER TO COMMITTEE PRINT DATED JULY 14, 2023]

## OFFERED BY MRS. TRAHAN OF MASSACHUSETTS

Strike page 3, lines 24, through page 4, line 18, and insert the following:

1	(4) in subsection (f)—
2	(A) in paragraph (1)(A)—
3	(i) in clause (v), by striking "and" at
4	the end;
5	(ii) in clause (vi), by striking the pe-
6	riod at the end and inserting "; and"; and
7	(iii) by adding at the end the fol-
8	lowing:
9	"(vii) for each of fiscal years 2024
10	through 2028, \$238,000,000."; and
11	(B) in paragraph (2)—
12	(i) in subparagraph (E), by striking
13	"and" at the end;
14	(ii) in subparagraph (F), by striking
15	the period at the end and inserting ";
16	and'': and

2

1	(iii) by adding at the end the fol-
2	lowing:
3	"(F) for each of fiscal years 2024 through
4	2028, \$500,000,000."; and
	$\boxtimes$